
 

 
Project: 

Birch Building Early College Renovations 
A-B Tech Community College 
Buncombe County Schools 

 
Meeting Date: 

 
November 2, 2021 

 
Meeting Purpose: 

 
Pre-Bid Conference 

Name: Company Phone Email 

Emily Kite Novus Architects 828-545-0198 emily.kite@novusa.com 

Dirk Wilmoth A-B Tech 828-398-7111 dirkwilmoth@abtech.edu 

Beth Gentry A-B Tech 828-398-7150 elizabethbgentry@abtech.edu 

Tim Fierle Buncombe County Schools 828-255-5916 tim.fierle@bcsemail.org 

Tambra Luppino A-B Tech 828-398-7674 tambramluppino@abtech.edu 

Brenda McFarland A-B Tech 828-398-7669 brendahmcfarland@abtech.edu 

Steve Grigg Grigg Electric Co, Inc. 828-775-5912 george@griggelectric.com 

Michael Worley Grigg Electric Co, Inc. 828-775-5928 michael@griggelectric.com 

Cody Smith Smith Construction & Design, LLC 336-817-4796 csmithscd@gmail.com 

Ariel Pope Herc Rentals 704-315-7223 ariel.pope@hercrentals.com 

Gregory Parker Emory Electric 828-216-9325 gregp@emoryelectric.com 
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